PART #

1825200
0335134
0005519
0005520
0005521
0005522

0005523
9005422
0115280
50599

50705
0445516
9805481
9805385
50197
9805584
9805240
50573
9805485
50577
9805557
50594
50592
50604
50582
50586
50585
9415009
5305013
50575
9805662
9805575
0445768
5305011
4505175
7305015
9805520
9805666
9805625

9805636
9805624

9805626
50583

9805664
3455324
50380

0555015
9805600
4135043
4135042
50602

50643

*1

*1

*1
*1

*1

DESCRIPTION

Body (No.1)

Chassis (No.70)

A Parts (No.102, No0.103, No.123, No0.127)

B Parts (N0.33, N0.38, No.44, No.46, No.47, N0.50-53, N0.57)
C Parts (No.20, No.22, No0.92, No.104, No.116)
D Parts (1 pc.)

(No.14, No.16, No.17, No.30, No.35, No.36, No.42,
No.56, No.68, No.77, N0.80, No.117, No.124)
E Parts (No.18, No.63, No0.78, N0.79)

G Parts (No.85, N0.93, N0.98, N0.109-111, No.113, No.114)
J Parts (No.2, No.3, No.6)

CVA Mini Shock Unit 2 W Parts (2 pcs.)
(No.8, No.10, No.12)

TAO3 Knuckle Arm (Gray) (No.25 x2)

Wheels (No.40 x2)

Tires (N0.39 x2)

Rubber Bushing (No.4 x2)

Snap Pin Set (No.5 x5, No.7 x10)

Damper Shaft (No.9 x4)

3mm O-ring (No.11 x7...etc.)

2x8mm Tapping Screw (No.13 x10)

Front Coil Spring (No.15 x2)

3x10mm Tapping Screw (No.19 x10)

4mm Flange Lock Nut (No.21 x4)

2x10mm Shaft (No.23 x10)

5mm Ball Connector (N0.27 x10)

TGX Wheel Axle (N0.28 x2)

3x14mm Step Screw (No.29 x5)

3mm Washer (No.31 x15)

4x10mm Step Screw (No.32 x5)

Shaft Bag (N0.34 x2, N0.37 x2, N0.43 x2, N0.48 x1, No.115 x1)
Steering Rod (No.45)

2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (No.49 x5)
3x10mm Flange Tapping Screw (No0.54 x5)
3x18mm Tapping Screw (No.59 x2)

Speed Controller Cover (No.60)

Switch Rod (No.61)

Speed Controller (N0.62)

Resistor (No.64)

Antenna Pipe (30cm) (No.66 x300)

Receiver Switch Set (No.67, No.74, No.75 x2)
Front Body Mount & 3x6mm Screw

(No.71 & No.72, 2 pcs. each)

3x6mm Screw (No0.72 x2)

6mm Ball Connector & Ball Nut

(No.73 & No.76, 2 pcs. each)

8mm Ball (N0.81 x4)

3x15mm Tapping Screw (No.82 x10)

3x30mm Screw (N0.83 x2)

Front Propeller Joint (N0.86)

E-ring Set (N0.87 x7...etc.)

1150 Plastic Bearing (N0.88 x10)

5mm Grub Screw (No0.89 x5)

Propeller Shaft (N0.90)

Universal Joint (No.91)

Diff. Bevel Gear Set

(N0.94 x2, N0.95 x2, N0.96 x1, N0.97 x3)
TAO2 & FWD Drive Shaft (No.99 x2)

9805368
50354
50576
50038
4305125
7435044
3555099
3455325
9805482
9805556
9805483
9805484
9805665
9805668
50171
50595
87023
87025
1425708
1055963

#57701 XB MITSUBISHI PAJERO RALLY SPORT

Scale:1:10
Category: Electric

Chassis Type: Cross-Country Chassis

*2

* Ready to Run

Gear Box Joint (N0.100 & No.101)

16T, 17T AV Pinion Gear Set (No.105...etc.)
3mm Grub Screw (No.106 x10)

Tool Set (Box Wrench, Hex Wrench, No.106 x4)
Motor Plate (N0.107)

Motor (No.108)

5x60mm Shaft (No.112)

Rear Propeller Joint (N0.118)

Diff. Cover Bag (No.119, No.121, No.122)
2x8mm Screw (N0.120 x10)

Axle Shaft A & B (N0.125 & No0.126)

Rear Coil Spring (No.128 x2)

2.6x8mm Tapping Screw (N0.129 x2)
2.6x12mm Tapping Screw (No.130 x4)

Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape

Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)

Switch Lubricant

Ceramic Grease

Sticker

Instructions for assembled kit

R/C SPARE PARTS & HOP-UP OPTIONS

50356
50473
53008
53011
53014
53017
53024
53029
53030
53065
53068
53095
53126
53132
53159
53160
53161
53162
53187
53188
53218
53284
53347

*2

20T, 21T AV Pinion Gear Set

Hi-Torque Servo Saver

1150 Sealed Ball Bearing (4 pcs.)

3x6mm Titanium Round Head Screw (10 pcs.)
3x20mm Titanium Round Head Screw (10 pcs.)
3x15mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.)

4mm Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (10 pcs.)

1150 Sealed Ball Bearing (2 pcs.)

850 Sealed Ball Bearing (4 pcs.)

1260 Sealed Ball Bearing (2 pcs.)

RS-540 Sport-Tuned Motor

3x10mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.)

1510 Sealed Ball Bearing (2 pcs.)

R/C Fluorescent Color Antenna Pipe (4 pcs.)

4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Blue)
4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Red)
4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Gold)
4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Black)
Cross-Country 4WD Low-Ride Conversion Kit
Cross-Country 4WD Torque Splitter Unit

1/10 Touring Car Hard Joint Cup Set (for Gear Diff.)
5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (10 pcs.)

3x3mm Spring Set Screw (10 pcs.)

*1 Requires 2 sets for one car.
*2 Only 16T & 20T can be used.

TAMIYA

D=discontinued
Tamiya America, Inc.
2 Orion, Aliso Viejo, CA 92656
(949) 362-2240 Fax: (949) 362-2250
Consumers: (800) TAMIYA-A
Dealers: (800) 5-TAMIYA



